

# 2020 All-Inclusive Fee Schedule

School Year	1st Child	2nd Child	3rd child	4 <sup>th</sup> + child
Kinder	\$3,910	\$3,128	\$2,151	No charge
Yr 1 & Yr 2	\$4,630	\$3,704	\$2,547	No charge
Yr 3 & Yr 4	\$5,140	\$4,112	\$2,827	No charge
Yr 5 & Yr 6	\$5,550	\$4,440	\$3,053	No charge
Yr 7	\$6,170	\$4,936	\$3,394	No charge
Yr 8	\$6,680	\$5,344	\$3,674	No charge
Yr 9 & Yr 10	\$7,710	\$6,168	\$4,241	No charge
Yr 11 & Yr 12	\$8,200	\$6,560	\$4,510	No charge

### Fee Structure inclusions

- ✓ Tuition
- ✓ Activities
- ✓ Excursions/Incursions
- ✓ Private buses
- ✓ Subject Electives
  - Secondary School (TVET, VET & Distance Ed) are invoiced separately
- ✓ Sports Carnivals
- ✓ Camps
- ✓ NAPLAN fees
- ✓ Gala Days
- ✓ Sports Activities

# **Payment Options**

- √ Cash/Cheque
- ✓ Credit Cards
- ✓ Direct Debit (weekly/fortnightly/monthly)
- ✓ BPay
- ✓ Centrelink Deduction

### **Optional Extras:**

- ✓ External activities, (TVET, VET & Distance Ed)
- ✓ Overseas trips
- ✓ Some representative sports

Enrolment Deposit \$500 per family

# **Account Information**

- ✓ Invoices will be issued at commencement of year
- Fees paid by payment plan need to be finalised by end of school year
- One term's written notice to be given to Principal if student is withdrawn
- ✓ A \$50 administrative charge may apply to accounts in arrears
- ✓ A \$15 dishonour fee for any dishonoured Direct Debits or cheques

Beginners - (K Mi	Casual Day *subject to availability	
Annual Fee - (1 day per week)	\$1,900	\$50

You can enrol your child into the Beginners program up to 5 days per week.

# Annual Fee discounts apply as follows:

2<sup>nd</sup> child - 20%

3<sup>rd</sup> child – 45%

4th child - 100%

\*No discounts available to Casual Day